June 27, 2001

MEMORANDUM TO: James W. Clifford, Chief, Section 2

Project Directorate I

Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

FROM: Richard B. Ennis, Project Manager, Section 2 /RA/

Project Directorate I

Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING MEETING WITH PSEG NUCLEAR LLC (PSEG)

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, July 18, 2001

10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

LOCATION: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)

One White Flint North

11555 Rockville Pike, Room 10-B4

Rockville, Maryland

PURPOSE: To discuss PSEG's license change request for Hope Creek Generating

Station dated May 17, 2001. The proposed license change would increase the allowable Main Steam Isolation Valve (MSIV) leakage and would delete the MSIV Sealing System. The proposed change is based

on use of an alternate source term.

PARTICIPANTS:* Participants of the meeting include members of the Office of Nuclear

Reactor Regulation (NRR).

NRC PSEG

J. Clifford, NRR J. Nagle, et al.

R. Ennis, NRR J. Lee, NRR L. Brown, NRR K. Parczewski, NRR

Docket No. 50-354

cc: See next page

CONTACT: R. Ennis, NRR

(301) 415-1420

^{*}Meetings between NRC technical staff and applicants or licensees are open for interested members of the public, petitioners, intervenors, or other parties to attend as observers pursuant to Commission Policy Statement on "Staff Meetings Open to the Public: Final Policy Statement," 65 Federal Register 56964, 9/20/2000.

MEMORANDUM TO: James W. Clifford, Chief, Section 2 June 27, 2001

Project Directorate I

Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

FROM: Richard B. Ennis, Project Manager, Section 2 /RA/

Project Directorate I

Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING MEETING WITH PSEG NUCLEAR LLC (PSEG)

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, July 18, 2001

10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

LOCATION: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)

One White Flint North

11555 Rockville Pike, Room 10-B4

Rockville, Maryland

PURPOSE: To discuss PSEG's license change request for Hope Creek Generating

Station dated May 17, 2001. The proposed license change would increase the allowable Main Steam Isolation Valve (MSIV) leakage and would delete the MSIV Sealing System. The proposed change is based

on use of an alternate source term.

PARTICIPANTS:* Participants of the meeting include members of the Office of Nuclear

Reactor Regulation (NRR).

NRC PSEG
J. Clifford, NRR J. Nagle

R. Ennis, NRR J. Lee, NRR L. Brown, NRR K. Parczewski, NRR

Docket No. 50-354

cc: See next page

CONTACT: R. Ennis, NRR

(301) 415-1420

*Meetings between NRC technical staff and applicants or licensees are open for interested members of the public, petitioners, intervenors, or other parties to attend as observers pursuant to Commission Policy Statement on "Staff Meetings Open to the Public: Final Policy Statement," 65 Federal Register 56964, 9/20/2000.

Accession No. ML011710309

OFFICE	PDI-2/PM	PDI-2/LA	PDI-2/SC
NAME	REnnis	TClark	JClifford
DATE	6/20/01	6/21/01	6/21/01

DISTRIBUTION June 27, 2001 PUBLIC ML011710309

E-Mail

RidsNrrAdpt (B. Sheron/M. King)
RidsNrrDlpm (J. Zwolinski/C. Carpenter)
RidsNrrDlpmLpdi (E. Adensam)
RidsNrrDlpmLpdi2 (J. Clifford)
RidsNrrPMREnnis
RidsNrrDlpmLATClark
RidsOpaMail
RidsOgcMailCenter
RidsAcrsAcnwMailCenter
PMNS (Meeting Announcement Coordinator)
GMeyer, RGN-I
JShea, EDO
DScrenci, RGN-I
JLee, NRR
LBrown, NRR

Hard Copy
PDI-2 Reading
OWFN Receptionist
TWFN Receptionist

KParczewski, NRR

cc: Licensee and Service List

Hope Creek Generating Station

CC:

Jeffrie J. Keenan, Esquire PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Hope Creek Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Drawer 0509 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Mark B. Bezilla Vice President - Technical Support PSEG Nuclear - X10 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. David F. Garchow Vice President - Operations PSEG Nuclear - X10 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Gabor Salamon Manager - Licensing PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Dr. Jill Lipoti, Asst. Director Radiation Protection Programs NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy CN 415 Trenton, NJ 08625-0415 Richard Hartung
Electric Service Evaluation
Board of Regulatory Commissioners
2 Gateway Center, Tenth Floor
Newark, NJ 07102

Lower Alloways Creek Township c/o Mary O. Henderson, Clerk Municipal Building, P.O. Box 157 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Elbert Simpson Senior Vice President & Chief Administrative Officer PSEG Nuclear - N19 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Ms. R. A. Kankus Joint Owner Affairs PECO Energy Company Nuclear Group Headquarters KSA1-E 200 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348

Mr. Carter Kresge External Operations - Nuclear Conectiv P.O. Box 6066 Newark, DE 19714-6066

Mr. Harold W. Keiser Chief Nuclear Officer & President PSEG Nuclear LLC - X04 Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038